

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **AMENDMENT**

House Bill 912

AMENDMENT NO. A1

| H912-ATD-107 [v.1] | (to be filled in by Principal Clerk) | |
|--|---|--|
| | F 112 | Page 1 of 1 |
| Amends Title [NO] Third Edition | Date | ,2015 |
| Senator J. Davis | | |
| moves to amend the bill on page 1, lines 1 "SECTION 1.(b) Article 1 oread: | 7 and 18, by rewriting the lines of Chapter 1E is amended by add | |
| ' <u>§ 1E-2. County services.</u> A county is not compelled to provide so the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians under the Cherokee Indians and the county | less there is an agreement betw describing each party's resp | een the Eastern Band onsibilities and any |
| compensation for services provided. The state Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians and Cherokee Indians on behalf of the Eastern chair of the Board of County Commission | I signed by the Principal Chief of Band of Cherokee Indians and | of the Eastern Band of must be signed by the |
| effective for a definite period of time of agreement.' SECTION 1 (c) This section | or an indefinite period of time is effective July 1, 2016, and | • |
| section applies to for taxes imposed for tax | • | ` ' |
| | | |
| SIGNED Amendment : | Sponsor | |
| SIGNED Committee Chair if Senate C | Committee Amendment | |
| ADOPTED FAILE | D TABI | LED |

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the **Senate Principal Clerk's Office**

